

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



Bid Abstract

Project Name: MONROE MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN RETENTION BASIN REHABILITATION

Project Number: 1-0-00071

Bid Open Date: 06/18/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIALTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba LR JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION		WESTCOAST STRUCTURES, INC. dba WESTERN STRUCTURES	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$7,418.00	\$7,418.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,805.00	\$30,805.00	\$7,671.00	\$7,671.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	609	\$12.00	\$7,308.00	\$28.00	\$17,052.00	\$13.55	\$8,251.95
5 COMPACTED FILL	C.Y.	710	\$12.00	\$8,520.00	\$12.60	\$8,946.00	\$15.84	\$11,246.40
6 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	214	\$500.00	\$107,000.00	\$160.66	\$34,381.24	\$267.78	\$57,304.92
7 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	C.Y.	50	\$800.00	\$40,000.00	\$295.00	\$14,750.00	\$510.14	\$25,507.00
8 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, 8" CURB	L.F.	1,160	\$55.00	\$63,800.00	\$11.21	\$13,003.60	\$15.32	\$17,771.20
9 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 6" CONCRETE GUTTER	C.Y.	98	\$500.00	\$49,000.00	\$167.00	\$16,366.00	\$238.45	\$23,368.10
10 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	52	\$13.50	\$702.00	\$38.50	\$2,002.00	\$48.44	\$2,518.88
11 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$167.00	\$835.00	\$522.20	\$2,611.00
12 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	10,570	\$1.00	\$10,570.00	\$1.10	\$11,627.00	\$0.98	\$10,358.60
13 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	18	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$106.22	\$1,911.96
14 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING (CALTRANS)	L.F.	119	\$10.00	\$1,190.00	\$20.00	\$2,380.00	\$32.99	\$3,925.81
15 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	1,233	\$7.00	\$8,631.00	\$1.57	\$1,935.81	\$1.47	\$1,812.51
16 DEBRIS RACKS	LBS.	3,285	\$1.00	\$3,285.00	\$5.70	\$18,724.50	\$5.78	\$18,987.30
17 FLAP GATES	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,136.50	\$2,273.00
18 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,532.00	\$5,532.00
19 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00
20 2-FOOT BLOCK WALL	L.F.	80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$81.73	\$6,538.40
			\$399,666.00		\$201,028.15		\$225,733.03	

Project Name: MONROE MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN RETENTION BASIN REHABILITATION

Project Number: 1-0-00071
Bid Open Date: 06/18/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC.		TTS ENGINEERING		TRINITY CONSTRUCTION	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,904.00	\$17,904.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,785.00	\$16,785.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,484.80	\$21,484.80	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	609	\$15.00	\$9,135.00	\$20.21	\$12,307.89	\$33.50	\$20,401.50
5 COMPACTED FILL	C.Y.	710	\$20.00	\$14,200.00	\$19.54	\$13,873.40	\$40.00	\$28,400.00
6 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	214	\$275.00	\$58,850.00	\$257.58	\$55,122.12	\$320.00	\$68,480.00
7 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	C.Y.	50	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$577.40	\$28,870.00	\$755.00	\$37,750.00
8 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, 8" CURB	L.F.	1,160	\$20.00	\$23,200.00	\$10.45	\$12,122.00	\$14.00	\$16,240.00
9 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 6" CONCRETE GUTTER	C.Y.	98	\$250.00	\$24,500.00	\$280.89	\$27,527.22	\$255.00	\$24,990.00
10 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	52	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$127.39	\$6,624.28	\$40.00	\$2,080.00
11 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	5	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$506.09	\$2,530.45	\$660.00	\$3,300.00
12 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	10,570	\$1.50	\$15,855.00	\$0.37	\$3,910.90	\$0.52	\$5,496.40
13 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	18	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$85.17	\$1,533.06	\$235.00	\$4,230.00
14 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING (CALTRANS)	L.F.	119	\$23.10	\$2,748.90	\$22.38	\$2,663.22	\$40.00	\$4,760.00
15 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	1,233	\$11.00	\$13,563.00	\$1.79	\$2,207.07	\$1.65	\$2,034.45
16 DEBRIS RACKS	LBS.	3,285	\$7.65	\$25,130.25	\$6.46	\$21,221.10	\$4.60	\$15,111.00
17 FLAP GATES	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$895.20	\$1,790.40	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
18 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,609.20	\$7,609.20	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
19 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,797.50	\$2,797.50	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
20 2-FOOT BLOCK WALL	L.F.	80	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$111.90	\$8,952.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00
			\$250,362.15		\$267,835.61		\$312,653.35	

Project Name: MONROE MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN RETENTION BASIN REHABILITATION

Project Number: 1-0-00071
Bid Open Date: 06/18/2009

ACCENT BUILDERS, INC.

BELCZAK AND SONS

SLATER, INC.

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,050.00	\$23,050.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$42,535.00	\$42,535.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	609	\$38.00	\$23,142.00	\$15.00	\$9,135.00	\$36.00	\$21,924.00
5 COMPACTED FILL	C.Y.	710	\$52.00	\$36,920.00	\$40.00	\$28,400.00	\$44.00	\$31,240.00
6 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	214	\$230.00	\$49,220.00	\$230.00	\$49,220.00	\$237.00	\$50,718.00
7 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	C.Y.	50	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$335.00	\$16,750.00	\$546.00	\$27,300.00
8 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, 8" CURB	L.F.	1,160	\$20.00	\$23,200.00	\$14.00	\$16,240.00	\$18.25	\$21,170.00
9 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 6" CONCRETE GUTTER	C.Y.	98	\$250.00	\$24,500.00	\$320.00	\$31,360.00	\$352.00	\$34,496.00
10 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	52	\$45.00	\$2,340.00	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00
11 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$578.00	\$2,890.00
12 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	10,570	\$1.50	\$15,855.00	\$1.00	\$10,570.00	\$0.90	\$9,513.00
13 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	18	\$153.00	\$2,754.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00
14 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING (CALTRANS)	L.F.	119	\$25.00	\$2,975.00	\$40.00	\$4,760.00	\$31.00	\$3,689.00
15 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	1,233	\$1.65	\$2,034.45	\$7.00	\$8,631.00	\$2.10	\$2,589.30
16 DEBRIS RACKS	LBS.	3,285	\$4.50	\$14,782.50	\$6.00	\$19,710.00	\$5.00	\$16,425.00
17 FLAP GATES	EACH	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,062.00	\$4,124.00
18 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00
19 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,620.00	\$5,620.00
20 2-FOOT BLOCK WALL	L.F.	80	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00
				\$313,272.95	\$313,786.00		\$319,988.30	

Project Name: MONROE MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN RETENTION BASIN REHABILITATION

Project Number: 1-0-00071
Bid Open Date: 06/18/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	HEMET MFG. CO., INC. dba GENESIS CONSTRUCTION		SOUTHWEST GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.		PETERS CONCRETE COMPANY	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$41,312.00	\$41,312.00	\$6,885.00	\$6,885.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	609	\$26.00	\$15,834.00	\$48.00	\$29,232.00	\$55.00	\$33,495.00
5 COMPACTED FILL	C.Y.	710	\$22.00	\$15,620.00	\$54.00	\$38,340.00	\$60.00	\$42,600.00
6 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	214	\$325.00	\$69,550.00	\$217.00	\$46,438.00	\$230.00	\$49,220.00
7 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	C.Y.	50	\$560.00	\$28,000.00	\$825.00	\$41,250.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
8 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, 8" CURB	L.F.	1,160	\$20.00	\$23,200.00	\$25.00	\$29,000.00	\$25.00	\$29,000.00
9 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 6" CONCRETE GUTTER	C.Y.	98	\$330.00	\$32,340.00	\$265.00	\$25,970.00	\$350.00	\$34,300.00
10 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	52	\$54.00	\$2,808.00	\$12.00	\$624.00	\$60.00	\$3,120.00
11 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	5	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
12 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	10,570	\$0.70	\$7,399.00	\$0.80	\$8,456.00	\$1.10	\$11,627.00
13 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$64.00	\$1,152.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
14 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING (CALTRANS)	L.F.	119	\$35.00	\$4,165.00	\$33.00	\$3,927.00	\$30.00	\$3,570.00
15 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	1,233	\$3.00	\$3,699.00	\$4.35	\$5,363.55	\$1.75	\$2,157.75
16 DEBRIS RACKS	LBS.	3,285	\$5.00	\$16,425.00	\$11.20	\$36,792.00	\$3.00	\$9,855.00
17 FLAP GATES	EACH	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,540.00	\$5,080.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
18 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20 2-FOOT BLOCK WALL	L.F.	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$34.00	\$2,720.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
			\$324,777.00		\$337,109.55		\$342,704.75	

Project Name: MONROE MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN RETENTION BASIN REHABILITATION

Project Number: 1-0-00071
Bid Open Date: 06/18/2009

ROAD BUILDERS, INC.

VIDO SAMARZICH, INC.

4-CON ENGINEERING, INC.

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$61,300.00	\$61,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	609	\$49.00	\$29,841.00	\$45.00	\$27,405.00	\$36.00	\$21,924.00
5 COMPACTED FILL	C.Y.	710	\$75.00	\$53,250.00	\$30.00	\$21,300.00	\$36.00	\$25,560.00
6 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	214	\$154.00	\$32,956.00	\$600.00	\$128,400.00	\$275.00	\$58,850.00
7 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	C.Y.	50	\$406.00	\$20,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
8 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, 8" CURB	L.F.	1,160	\$17.00	\$19,720.00	\$30.00	\$34,800.00	\$20.00	\$23,200.00
9 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 6" CONCRETE GUTTER	C.Y.	98	\$238.00	\$23,324.00	\$150.00	\$14,700.00	\$275.00	\$26,950.00
10 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	52	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00
11 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	5	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
12 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	10,570	\$1.00	\$10,570.00	\$2.00	\$21,140.00	\$1.25	\$13,212.50
13 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	18	\$472.00	\$8,496.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
14 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING (CALTRANS)	L.F.	119	\$27.00	\$3,213.00	\$37.00	\$4,403.00	\$24.00	\$2,856.00
15 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	1,233	\$1.80	\$2,219.40	\$4.00	\$4,932.00	\$4.00	\$4,932.00
16 DEBRIS RACKS	LBS.	3,285	\$6.40	\$21,024.00	\$4.00	\$13,140.00	\$7.00	\$22,995.00
17 FLAP GATES	EACH	2	\$1,476.00	\$2,952.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
18 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$26,950.00	\$26,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
19 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$11,630.00	\$11,630.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20 2-FOOT BLOCK WALL	L.F.	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
				\$376,515.40	\$386,820.00		\$409,559.50	